

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 281

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “Membership” and substitute “Voting Powers”; in line 4, strike “decreasing the number of Board members to a certain number” and substitute “limiting the voting power of a certain number of members of the State Board of Examiners for Audiologists, Hearing Aid Dispensers, and Speech-Language Pathologists”; and in line 5, strike “composition” and substitute “voting powers of members”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 16 and 17, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in the same lines, in each instance, strike “11”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 3, 6, 11, and 14, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 3, after “who” insert “SHALL BE VOTING MEMBERS OF THE BOARD, EXCEPT ON PROPOSALS THAT EXPAND OR RESTRICT THE PRACTICE OF AUDIOLOGY AS DEFINED IN § 2-101(N) OF THIS TITLE OR THAT EXPAND OR RESTRICT THE PRACTICE OF SPEECH PATHOLOGY AS DEFINED IN § 2-101(O) OF THIS TITLE, AND WHO”; in lines 7, 9, 15, 19, 31, and 36, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in lines 7, 9, 15, 19, 31, and 36, strike “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively.